
 
Ministry of Public Works 

 

Architects Section 

  Page 1 of 2 

Post Office Building, 56 Church Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda  
P.O. Box HM 525, Hamilton HM CX, Bermuda 

Phone (441) 295-5151    Fax: (441) 295-4675    Website: www.gov.bm 

 

Request For Proposal ADDENDUM No. 2            

 
 
     DATE:     March 21, 2018  METHOD OF DELIVERY:    EMAIL 

PROJECT NAME & NO.: Sessions House 34.11.77 

                                      RE: RFP Documents   

          TO: All Proponents   

 

The following information supplements and/or supersedes the RFP documents dated March 7, 2018. 

This RFP Addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted and coordinated with all other parts.  The 

cost of all work contained herein is to be included in the contract sum. The following revisions supersede the information contained in 

the original documentation issued for the above named project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof.  Acknowledge 

receipt of this RFP Addendum by inserting its number and date on the RFP Form. Failure to do so may subject the Proponent to 

disqualification. 

No. : DESCRIPTION: 

The queries below are a continuation from Addendum #1: 

 

Q29 - Provide a copy of or a link to the “Governments Procurement Protest procedures” indicated in section  

3.3.3.   

Response to Q29 – Refer to the attached “Contractor Appeal Process” 

 

Q43 - Provide a list of all contractors who are undertaking or have recently undertaken work on this project.  

Response to Q43 – The following contractors have undertaking or have recently undertaken work on this Building. 

 

 Government of Bermuda, Public Lands and Buildings – Maintenance Department 

 CNC Automated Carpentry Ltd.  

 Juniors Maintenance  

 AMR Services  

 Total Environmental Solutions Ltd  

 IAQS 

 Ceilings Plus Ltd  

 Universal Electric (BUE) 

 

Q44 - Provide a list of all engineers who are undertaking or have recently undertaken work on this project.  

Response to Q44 – The following engineers have undertaking or have recently undertaken work on this Building. 

 

 Public Works Electrical Engineer 

 Mason & Associates  

 Brunel Ltd.  

http://www.gov.bm/


 
Ministry of Public Works 

 

Architects Section 

  Page 2 of 2 

Post Office Building, 56 Church Street, Hamilton HM 12, Bermuda  
P.O. Box HM 525, Hamilton HM CX, Bermuda 

Phone (441) 295-5151    Fax: (441) 295-4675    Website: www.gov.bm 

 

 

Q45 - Provide a list of all other consultants who are undertaking or have recently undertaken work on this project.  

Response to Q45 – The following consultant has undertaking or has recently undertaken work on this Building. 

 

 IAQS  

 

 

End of RFP Addendum 1 
 

http://www.gov.bm/

